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29 28
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______ 964693,390  ___1,091,985,003
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(97,521,105)
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“‘C RARTREH 475,062 33,670 (24) 508,708
“C KRTIIRDER 2,898,511 552,749 (468,861) 2,982,399
“C” EmrTIARDER 899,237 177,352 (113,988) 962,601
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“‘C HEANRETHEH 4,289,398 140,272 (751,524) 3,678,146
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“P” EARTXHDER 19,077,485 4,082,820 (1,965,767) 21,194,538
“P” EARMIEXHHEN 1,959,414 309,360 (514,582) 1,754,192
i 40,036 5172 (31,642) 13,566
WARE S 3,442,918 59,000 (99,000) 3,402,918
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7,230
1,715,181
281
442,593
108,525
610,419
267,166
319,404
792,102
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75,596
5,834,595
63,060
1,641,344
285,472
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(54,659)
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(533,241)
(239,843)
(909,326)
(370,759)
(2,332,455)
(80,712)
(513,080)

(14,000,243)
(456,453)
(31,968)
(317,606)

F-EBZZ

~A=+H

639,895
1,119,954
23,197,685
511,722
3,271,719
884,550
7,997,561
832,053
5,093,945
4,666,958
33,130,564
277,293
17,941,005
63,060
20,638,843
1,986,734
43,213
2,472,832
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SBVSFENRETE
HEFE AN SEE N SERNE
LTI B EHiAEE:
RERBITERFS

FEFZ

BRRERE

IR B R B ERA TN
HERTE ALK

FERLD

UARNETERRTEIT NSHERENSRESRLD
URANETEE RTINS ERENSR A RIEM
fRIES N

HE R E MR

WAL R ATFRIN (AL~ Hghn

H AR YRR (3 0)

RITESZ (RL) g0

BTSRRI

Bzt B R E AR R IUR D

ZEWSFRFE / (GhF) MIE
BWREIIRITERFE
BAFEHZ

BENREERE

EEMEENIE RN

30.06.2023
E o

(33,981,245)

HEffi{EEE
(BHBIERESD)

30.06.2022
ET

(343,871,291)

(11,341,252) (15,495,645)
460,490 354,935
- 3,183
940,481 1,395,612
1,193,924 1,644,570
(42,727,602) (355,968,636)
97,140,360 329,355,206
638,219 223,364
M -
9,724,728 10,801,019
(5,115,599) 2,406,031
1,092 (1,648)
(46,173,654) 12,058,810
(89,223) (391,386)
(25,589) (90,178)
13,372,731 (1,607,418)
5,977,787 10,774,896
(704,718) (352,304)
- (3,183)
18,645,800 8,811,991
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30.06.2023 30.06.2022
£7 £7
(1,238,274) (1,604,654)
55,353,081 109,310,563
(97,279,874) (100,942,765)
(43,165,067) 6,763,144
(24,519,267) 15,575,135
29,624,027 17,072,649
5,104,760 32,647,784




AEE (REHIT)
FIE=FEAA=FH

AL S ETHE B R TR\ SRR A S R
EHRE

5

TRENARERERRNERARE A R (RE8)

FRVEEERHERATE AR (RBIE)

BRUZRBERATE A R (FHEE)
BMNFEBERHERAE A R (PABIBE)

THBEELURAEBRAE A R (REE)

IR EMMEFROBRAE A KR (REE)

FETRREER)ROERAR A R (FEE)

MEREYETEFROBRATE A R (REE)

EEIRBRRHERAR A R (REE)

EE-HE
FEASRERHDERAE H K
BERITROERAR H R
PERERNBRABH R
AREWRHBERAR H R
PETRER (EH) ROBRAE H &
RAADLARSIRHBBRAR H &
EHIERROBMRAF H &

HEffi{EEE

(BRBERESR)
BEEHE
iR E L5M{E BSt
ET
439,660 13,835,717 1.44
4,669,515 9,120,272 0.95
1,380,939 6,049,669 0.63
227,337 52,876,342 5.50
3,662,193 16,345,703 1.70
672,945 8,944,153 0.93
1,471,373 9,390,494 0.98
338,400 13,954,351 1.45
232,785 5,237,286 0.55
135,753,987 14.13
2,875,000 4,791,942 0.50
5,180,500 23,537,059 2.45
66,834,000 31,985,949 3.33
3,361,800 4,513,549 0.47
6,655,000 42,339,306 4.41
1,416,000 6,858,127 0.71
4,321,600 13,512,670 1.41
127,538,602 13.28
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EHRRE (4)
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ERECEEHERAR
HFEEXEREAFRAR
HREBHERAR

L (k) BRAR
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EEF A
RBREIZRER AT
ZHABERARERAR
RIEFERERAR
FEHEERIERERATE
FERFIAILERAF
FTHRAR
AEER (EfF) ERAR
ESEi
REHBEAERAF
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iR E

19,002,000
48,826,000
1,338,000
1,154,000
203,232,980

5,060,400
1,752,000
2,597,800
5,982,000
712,000
841,000
8,434,300
4,242,350
16,946,000
2,987,200
1,664,000
1,902,400
200,790

A ARE
[RME Bt
ES
34,775,948 3.62
7,166,044 0.75
10,937,190 1.14
7,599,518 0.79
34,237,231 3.56
94,715,931 9.86
51,084,817 5.32
17,898,884 1.86
10,277,747 1.07
4,657,006 0.49
2,680,603 0.28
4,524,016 0.47
21,582,112 2.25
66,216,080 6.89
670,439 0.07
10,179,023 1.06
18,082,917 1.88
80,509,452 8.38
11,316,227 1.18
299,679,323 31.20



RREE CRE#HIT) ()
FoE-=HEAF=FE

SRR E

RaRMETEBEE T A\ LSRRI ERRETT (4)
LHEEE ()
=04
AR ERAT 881,205
NBEERRAHBERAT 1,220,000
RERHERMNBRAT 1,288,000
BB T RBERAT 2,911,000
[ RREHER S BRATE 72,000
BEREHER G ERAT 1,952,000
ERmTFIURGERAT 347,000
BARHERMNBIRAT 234,000
KESRITRENBIRAT 4,585,600
ZREERGERAT 329,000
F—BERNERAE 551,000
HERRROERAT 184,000
BIEERBEFIERNERAT 5,122,000
R RS BERATE 3,434,000
R FRRNBIRAT] 4,314,000
RENFEHERBERAT 359,000
BERRROERAT 3,750,000
EERMNBRATE 280,000
E 767
New Oriental Education &

Technology Group Inc ADR 136,873
PDD Holdings inc ADR (formerly known as

Pinduoduo Inc ADR) 571,189
TAL Education Group ADR 526,495

HEffi{EEE

(BRBERESR)
BEEHE
L5M{E BSt
ET
7,666,834 0.80
6,991,460 0.73
10,068,961 1.05
10,560,646 1.10
206,190 0.02
6,091,383 0.63
9,580,711 1.00
5,168,614 0.54
5,623,793 0.58
1,806,183 0.19
4,997,351 0.52
1,940,542 0.20
94,717,863 9.86
5,810,062 0.60
24,376,011 2.54
4,886,863 0.51
11,473,449 1.19
4,418,261 0.46
216,385,177 22.52
5,405,115 0.56
39,492,007 4.1
3,137,910 0.33
48,035,032 5.00
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25METHEBET T\ HERE IR (50)

S554E

CICC Financial Trading Ltd (Qi An Xin
Technology Group Inc A Shares)
P-note 9/7/2024

FETHRE
BECNERRSEEBRAR
mEN WERAR

ELHREES
Value Partners Ireland Fund ICAV -
Value Partners China A Shares
Consumption Fund Class X USD
Unhedged Acc*
Value Partners Ireland Fund ICAV -
Value Partners China A Shares
Equity Fund Class X USD Unhedged Acc*
Value Partners Ireland Fund ICAV -

Value Partners China A Shares High
Dividend Fund Class X USD Unhedged Acc*

2 FEFEEIRS 2023
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2,836,911

6,885,464
14,179,500

50,000

50,000

50,000

BESE
[RME Bt

E S
20,244,197 2.11
334,000 0.03
379,500 0.04
426,500 0.04
1,140,000 0.11



RREE CRE#HIT) ()
FoE-=HEAF=FE

iR E

ALS M ETHE B HE T\ HERR AR (40)
IEHRINC ALY

AL S ETHE B R TR\ SRR RIS RS it
HU2stiEitE BT\ SRR R S {5
IEHRINCELY

ALSMETHE B RERT A SRR EAIS R A G ST
BRASE, B

RALE, Bl (BaRBME)

* BEREEBUBZING, TEREELREE,

HEffi{EEE

(BEARREHRED)
BFEHE
DAME BSLE
E S
723 0.00
943492972 9821
(654,593) (0.07)
(654,593) (0.07)
942,838,379 98.14
1,054,474,296
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xEE
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mARINC ALY

BRALME, #6

27¥¢ EiRE 2023
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FEEHMMERSL
30.06.2023  31.12.2022

14.13 17.27
13.28 16.41
9.86 10.02
31.20 30.07
- 0.37
22.52 16.30
5.00 6.55
95.99 96.99
2.1 1.50
0.1 1.78
- 0.07
(0.07) (0.00)
98.14 100.34



BXEMITETANIFE (REHIT)
FoETZFEANA=FH

BERSH, BENERMITETRNT:
SRR
S5%iE
REYZE
CICC Financial Trading Ltd

(BREMKEARDERAE  FREREERARD
ARR) B5FIE 9/7/2024 BIRAT AR

HEffi{EEE
(BHBIERESD)

R1TA LARME
£

CICC Financial
Trading 20,244,197
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BRE ()

ImHRIMCELY
D RLHKE
AR 737,997
AR 231,547
AR 132,527
AR 124,764
AR 36,887
AR 17,820
A= 98,438
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102,094
32,032
18,353
17,247

5125
2,468

60,043

SHAM

7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023

7/31/2023

XBHF

&8 LECFERT
BRAHE
BB LBLFRT
BRAHE
BB LBLCFRT
BRAHE
&8 LECFERT
BIRAH
&8 LECFERT
BIRAH
&8 LECFERT
BIRAH
BB LBLCFRT
BRAHE

[RME
E S

328

103

78

42

38

124

723




HEffi{EEE

(BABRMERES)
BXEMHTET RIS (REHIT) (8)
F_E_=#FNA=1H
ERfR:
mHRAIMNCALY
Eda ] SEHBE ENKD ENBE 4HAH REMFE 2RMNE
ES
EB LmCFRIT
E57T 27,137,226 J®IT 40,607,507 7/31/2023 BRAE  (225,372)
EBLELFRT
E7T 508 s 667 7/31/2023 BRATE (4)
EBLELFRT
%£57T 10,357,675 iy 13,612,450 7/31/2023 BIRAE  (88,542)
EB LmCFRIT
£ 1,362 AR™® 9,804 7/31/2023 BRERAE (10)
EB LmCFRIT
Eav 4,541 AR 32,666 7/31/2023 BRERAE (36)
EB L®CFRIT
=7 19,584 AEM 141,371 7/31/2023 BRAA (90)
EBLELFRT
=7t 44,087 AEM 318,267 7/31/2023 BRAE (200)
EBLELFERT
E7T 11,315,023 ARM 81,682,066 7/31/2023 BIRAE  (51,406)
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SEHRT SEHBE
ETT 18,314,442
XETT 27,934,293
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£5T 6,199,874
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132,210,199

201,654,978

1,000

984

72,348,998

6,832

10,071,451

SHAM

7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023

7/31/2023

XBHF

&8 LECFERT
BRAHE
BB LBLCFRT
BRAHE
BB LBLCFRT
BRAHE
&8 LECFERT
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BIRAH
&8 LECFERT
BIRAH
BB LBLCFRT
BRAFE

L5HE
E o

(83,205)

(126,909)

(48)

(69,362)

(654,593)
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TRERIR S AR EH AR R 53iKo

01.01.2023% 01.01.2022 % ik

£ 30.06.2023 30.06.2022 byt REg*
‘C AERADIKETHE 0.0196 E7¢ 0.0196 £ =R —RBERARE—ELH
‘C XERADIKATHE 0.0194 #7g 0.0194 #7T =R —RBERARE—ELH
‘C AERADRARTHHER 0.0197 AR 00197 AR =R —BE=ARE—1ELH
‘C AERADRARTHHER 0.0067 AR 00197 AR =R mAEZEAARE—1ELR
‘C XERADRARTIHREH 00187 ART  0.0391 AR =R —BE=ARE—1ELH
‘C XERNRARTRHRE 00063 ART 00391 AR S WmAEARARE—ELH

¥ R CFEARE—TEUWAN—FE=F—H=1+—H ZEF-=F_F-+/\H ZE-=F=H=4+—H.
CECCZHFMA /A CECEFEFA AR ECZENA=1H,

SE T FEARE T EWANZF I F—F=+—H ZEFZFF/A ZEZTFZ /A=A,
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